力带

02-27-2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE **RECO** Form PTO-1595 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ 102374656 and all according to the distance of the second To the Honorable Commissioner of Patenta 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Topological Programming Inc. Trent Lorne McConaghy 2.19.03 Internal Address: ______ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger ✓ Assignment Street Address: 233 Metcalfe Street Change of Name Security Agreement Other_____ City: Ottawa State: ON Zip: K2P 2C2 August 23, 2002 Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:_____ A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/227,802 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes 🔽 No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\,___\$ Borden Ladner Gervais LLP Enclosed Internal Address:_____ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 1100-100 Queen Street Street Address: 501593 World Exchange Plaza City: Ottawa State: ON Zip: K1P 1J9 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Attorney Docket No. PAT 528-2 9. Signature. 02/26/2003 TBIAZ1 00000016 501593 10227802 01 FC18021 February 14, 2003 Leslie Anne Kinsman, Reg. No. 45, 291 Date Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

ASSIGNMENT

I:

MCCONAGHY, Trent Lorne

512 – 169 Lees Avenue Ottawa, Ontario K1S 5M2 Canada

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to:

TOPOLOGICAL PROGRAMMING INC.

233 Metcalfe Street Ottawa, Ontario K2P 2C2 Canada

all my right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the invention disclosed in a United States Patent Application filed on Aug. 27, 2002, relating to, and entitled:

METHOD OF ROBUST SEMICONDUCTOR CIRCUIT PRODUCTS DESIGN USING RATIONAL ROBUST OPTIMIZATION

and to any application for patent claiming priority therefrom, and to all my corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent issued therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, from the above application.

I agree to co-operate in obtaining the above-mentioned patent protection, and to execute such documents as may be required to file the above-mentioned applications, and secure the above-mentioned patents, in the name of the assignee, or its successors in title.

I authorize the firm of Borden Ladner Gervais LLP to insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent Offices of any country as may be required.

SIGNED at		<u> </u>	ana	Muscla	
this	23 ^[2]	•	City or Town	Country	
		MCCONAGHY, Trent		it Lorne	
	STATEMENT BY WITNESS				
I,	L. And	(name of witness)	whose full post o	ffice address is	

was personally present and did see MCCONAGHY, Trent Lorne execute the within assignment and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in such document.

Signature of Witness

Please Complete and Return the Executed Form to Borden Ladner Gervais LLP

Assignment from McConaghy, Trent Lorne to Topological Programming Inc.

RECORDED: 02/19/2003

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 013781 FRAME: 0100